
Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l. - Series 2006
INVESTOR REPORT

Securitisation of a portfolio of performing mortgage
"fondiari" loans by Banca per la Casa S.p.A.,

Euro 600,000,000.00           Class A1 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042
Euro 1,735,000,000.00        Class A2 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042
Euro 75,000,000.00             Class B Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042
Euro 25,000,000.00             Class C Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042
Euro 48,000,000.00             Class D Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042
Euro 12,969,425.00             Class E Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due December 2042

Investor Report Date 07/10/2011

Quarterly Collection Period 01/06/2011 31/08/2011

Interest Period 30/06/2011 30/09/2011

Interest Payment Date 30/09/2011



This Investors Report (the “Report”) has been prepared by UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (“UCB”), a member of the UniCredit Group, in
its role as Calculation/Computation Agent and is based, inter alia, on the Servicer Reports prepared by the Servicer as well as data provided
to UCB by other third parties. Although such information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, neither UCB, nor its
subsidiaries or affiliates, or any of their respective directors, managers, officers or employees makes any representation as to their fairness,
accuracy, completeness or reliability or shall have any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage howsoever arising from or otherwise in
connection with the use of this Report.

This Report is not for retail customers (as defined by the European Markets in Financial Instruments Directive) and persons into whose
possession or attention this document comes must inform themselves about, and strictly observe, any such restrictions. This Report is
provided for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of, nor may be construed so as to constitute or form part of, an
offer, or the solicitation of any offer, to buy, sell or subscribe for any securities mentioned herein, nor is it intended to provide an evaluation of
the risk related to an investment in such securities or for use by any person in making investment decisions. By accepting this Report, you
agree to be bound by the foregoing restrictions. The information provided in the Report can not substitute the obtaining of independent
financial advice.

UniCredit Bank AG is supervised by the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (BaFIN). It is incorporated in Germany with limited
liabilityliability.

If this Report has been sent to you in electronic form, you are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or
changed during the process of electronic transmission and consequently none of UCB, its subsidiaries or affiliates or any of the directors,
officers or employees thereof, accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of any difference between the documents distributed
to you in electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from UCB.



Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l.Series 2006 - DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES
Issuer: Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l.  (formerly Cordusio RMBS 3 - UBCasa 1 S.r.l.)
Issue Date: 20/11/2006
Sole Arranger: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch
Joint Lead Managers: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, Citigroup Global Markets Ltd

 

Class A1 Class A2 Class B Class C Class D Class E

600,000,000.00 1,735,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 48,000,000.00 12,969,425.00
Eur Eur Eur Eur Eur Eur

Dec-42 Dec-42 Dec-42 Dec-42 Dec-42 Dec-42
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Irish Stock 
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Irish Stock 
Exchange

Irish Stock 
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Irish Stock 
Exchange

Irish Stock 
Exchange

IT0004144884 IT0004144892 IT0004144900 IT0004144934 IT0004144959 IT0004144967 
027569005 027569064 027569196 027569226 027569277 - - -

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Clearstream 
Euroclear

Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M
7 16 26 40 73 200

Fitch AAA AAA AA A+ BBB+ Unrated
Moodys Aaa Aaa Aa1 A1 Baa2 Unrated
Standard & Poor's AAA AAA AA A+ BBB+ Unrated

Originator / Servicer: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly UniCredit Family Financing Bank S.p.A.)
Interest Day Count: Actual/360
Corporate Servicer: UniCredit Credit Management Bank S.p.A.
Computation Agent: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch
Account Bank: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly UniCredit Family Financing Bank S.p.A.)
Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services S.A.
Representative of Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.
Swap Counterparty: UniCredit S.p.A.

Final Maturity Date
Currency

Common Code

Indexation
Spread at Issuance

Rating

Series

Listing
ISIN Code

Clearing System

Amount issued



Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l. - Series 2006 - CLASS A1 NOTES
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
20/11/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.739% 130                     8,100,733.33      -                           600,000,000.00                     8,100,733.33      -                      -                           600,000,000.00                     
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 3.984% 91                       6,042,400.00      -                           600,000,000.00                     6,042,400.00      -                      -                           600,000,000.00                     
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.234% 91                       6,421,566.67      -                           600,000,000.00                     6,421,566.67      -                      -                           600,000,000.00                     
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.796% 94                       7,513,733.33      -                           600,000,000.00                     7,513,733.33      -                      -                           600,000,000.00                     
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.835% 91                       7,333,083.33      -                           600,000,000.00                     7,333,083.33      -                      -                           600,000,000.00                     
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.798% 91                       7,276,966.66      -                           600,000,000.00                     7,276,966.66      515,602,680.00  -                           84,397,320.00                       
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.025% 92                       1,083,802.25      -                           84,397,320.00                       1,083,802.25      84,215,280.00    -                           182,040.00                            
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.212% 92                       2,424.69             -                           182,040.00                            2,424.69             182,040.00         -                           -                                         
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.043% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.601% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.190% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.809% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.777% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.705% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.824% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 0.950% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.083% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.289% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.601% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         

Interest Period Amount Accrued Payments After PaymentsBefore Payments



Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l. Series 2006 - CLASS A2 NOTES
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
20/11/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.829% 130                     23,988,495.56    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  23,988,495.56    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 4.074% 91                       17,867,319.17    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  17,867,319.17    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.324% 91                       18,963,742.78    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  18,963,742.78    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.886% 94                       22,134,937.22    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  22,134,937.22    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.925% 91                       21,599,545.14    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  21,599,545.14    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.888% 91                       21,437,274.44    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  21,437,274.44    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.115% 92                       22,679,341.66    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  22,679,341.66    -                      -                           1,735,000,000.00                  
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.302% 92                       23,508,478.88    -                           1,735,000,000.00                  23,508,478.88    81,388,503.00    -                           1,653,611,497.00                  
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.133% 90                       12,951,912.05    -                           1,653,611,497.00                  12,951,912.05    88,207,400.00    -                           1,565,404,097.00                  
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.691% 91                       6,691,276.32      -                           1,565,404,097.00                  6,691,276.32      77,415,006.00    -                           1,487,989,091.00                  
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.280% 92                       4,867,377.64      -                           1,487,989,091.00                  4,867,377.64      71,768,622.00    -                           1,416,220,469.00                  
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.899% 92                       3,253,687.84      -                           1,416,220,469.00                  3,253,687.84      60,514,024.00    -                           1,355,706,445.00                  
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.867% 90                       2,938,493.71      -                           1,355,706,445.00                  2,938,493.71      60,567,809.00    -                           1,295,138,636.00                  
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.795% 91                       2,602,689.01      -                           1,295,138,636.00                  2,602,689.01      56,941,312.00    -                           1,238,197,324.00                  
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.914% 92                       2,892,153.79      -                           1,238,197,324.00                  2,892,153.79      52,962,263.00    -                           1,185,235,061.00                  
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 1.040% 92                       3,150,091.40      -                           1,185,235,061.00                  3,150,091.40      43,739,350.00    -                           1,141,495,711.00                  
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.173% 90                       3,347,436.17      -                           1,141,495,711.00                  3,347,436.17      48,911,038.00    -                           1,092,584,673.00                  
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.379% 91                       3,808,537.72      -                           1,092,584,673.00                  3,808,537.72      49,016,179.00    -                           1,043,568,494.00                  
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.691% 92                       4,509,723.27      -                           1,043,568,494.00                  4,509,723.27      39,873,770.00    -                           1,003,694,724.00                  

After PaymentsInterest Period Amount Accrued Before Payments Payments



Cordusio RMBS - UCFin S.r.l. Series 2006 - CLASS B NOTES
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
20/11/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.929% 130                     1,064,050.00      -                           75,000,000.00                       1,064,050.00      -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 4.174% 91                       791,320.83         -                           75,000,000.00                       791,320.83         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.424% 91                       838,716.67         -                           75,000,000.00                       838,716.67         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.986% 94                       976,425.00         -                           75,000,000.00                       976,425.00         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 5.025% 91                       952,656.25         -                           75,000,000.00                       952,656.25         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.988% 91                       945,641.66         -                           75,000,000.00                       945,641.66         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.215% 92                       999,541.66         -                           75,000,000.00                       999,541.66         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.402% 92                       1,035,383.33      -                           75,000,000.00                       1,035,383.33      -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.233% 90                       606,187.50         -                           75,000,000.00                       606,187.50         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.791% 91                       339,543.75         -                           75,000,000.00                       339,543.75         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.380% 92                       264,500.00         -                           75,000,000.00                       264,500.00         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.999% 92                       191,475.00         -                           75,000,000.00                       191,475.00         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.967% 90                       181,312.50         -                           75,000,000.00                       181,312.50         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.895% 91                       169,677.08         -                           75,000,000.00                       169,677.08         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 1.014% 92                       194,350.00         -                           75,000,000.00                       194,350.00         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 1.140% 92                       218,500.00         -                           75,000,000.00                       218,500.00         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.273% 90                       238,687.50         -                           75,000,000.00                       238,687.50         -                      -                           75,000,000.00                       
